

Community Services Advisory Committee

Purpose:

The Committee acts in an advisory capacity to Morinville Council on matters pertaining to the social well-being of our residents in sport and recreation, Family and Community Support Services, and culture and events.

Membership:

2 members of Council (non-voting)3 members of the public

2 members from local organizations/groups

Term:

Members of Council are appointed at the annual Organizational Meeting of Council for a 1-year term.

Members from the Public are appointed for a 3-year term, and members may serve for a maximum of three consecutive terms.

Members from local organizations/groups are appointed for a 3-year term and may serve a maximum of one term to allow for different organizations' representation on this Committee.

Board Members:

Name	Capacity	Term
Bryan Primeau (Vice-Chair)	Public Member	Nov. 1, 2022 – Oct. 31, 2025
Holly Hughes (Chair)	Public Member	Nov. 1, 2022 – Oct. 31, 2025
Stasia Quillian	Public Member	Nov. 1, 2024 – Oct. 31, 2027
Danielle Frey	Organization / Group	Nov. 1, 2024 – Oct. 31, 2027
Vikki McLaren	Organization / Group	Nov. 1, 2023 – Oct. 31, 2026
Councillor Stephen Dafoe	Councillor Representative	Nov. 1, 2024 – Oct. 19, 2025
Councillor Ray White	Councillor Representative	Nov. 1, 2024 – Oct. 19, 2025

Meeting Dates:

The Community Services Advisory Committee meets on a monthly basis, as scheduled by the Committee.

Bylaw / Policy:

Community Services Committee Bylaw 9/2023

Administrative Contact:

Jennifer Potocnik, Manager, Community Services 780-939-7839